INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT
Between
Pacific County
and the
Pacific Conservation District
(VSP 21-23 Amendment #1)

WHEREAS, the interagency agreement between Pacific County and the Pacific Conservation District,
effective the st day of July 2021, allows for amendments to the general scope of the Agreement and the
services to be performed; and

WHEREAS, the Pacific Conservation District has made significant progress in providing the contractual
services and products identified within the Agreement, and has, due to good management of resources,
performed required tasks; and

WHEREAS, the amendment to the Interagency Agreement will enhance the services provided to the
County, to the betterment of the residents of Pacific County;

costs not to exceed
ects outlined in Wa
eriod of July 1, 202
0™ and include al

ted to: timé

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF the partics hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed
This day of 2022.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PACIFIC CONSERVATION BOARD
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Lisa Olsen, Chair Chair

Frank Wolfe, Commissioner Date

Mike Runyon, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Amanda Bennett, Clerk of the Board



Date:

To:

From:
Reference:

Subject:

WASHINGTON STATE CONSERVATION COMMISSION

FORMAL AMENDMENT #1

October 11, 2022

VSP Pacific County

Conservation Commission

RECEIVED
PACIFIC COUNTY

OCT 14 2022

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Contract No. K2218-VSP Pacific County, VSP Pacific County

Unilateral Amendment to Change this Contract

This amendment unilaterally amends the contract #£2218-VSP Pacific County, changing the contract
budget by $116,875.00 and the match budget by $0.00 under Intermediate Outcomes and
Programs/Projects listed below.

QOutcome Program Project Amendment Description

Budget Amount

Match Amount

20 41000 VSTA |Frank Kaech TA Award SG $2,500.00
i 20 41000 VSCS |Frank Kaech Cost Share Award SG $10,000.00
i 3.0 41000 VSTA |Jerry Martin TA Award SG $9,625.00
| 3.0 41000  VSCS |Jerry Martin Cost Share Award SG $38,500.00
4.0 41000 | VSTA [Tim Falkner TA Award SG $2,500.00
40 41000 | VSCS Tim Falkner Cost Share Award SG $10,000.00 -
50 41000 | VSTA [Tommy Quinby TA Award SG $5,000.00
5.0 41000 VSCS Tommy Quinby Cost Share Award SG $20,000.00 ]
|
6.0 41000 VSTA |Duane Pegg TA Award SG $3,750.00
6.0 41000 VSCS |Duane Pegg Cost Share Award SG ~ $15,000.00
~ [Total for Amendment #1 $116,875.00 $0.00 |

(5?7/: a,ﬂvju A

10/11/2022

Sarah Groth, Administrative Services

Date





